504057130 10/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4103796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D NEWMAN	08/23/2016
SCOTT MADSEN	08/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Street Address:	KLOSTERHOFSTR. 1		
City:	MUNICH		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80331		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15237764	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-808-0011

Email:docket@patentandtm.comCorrespondent Name:CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPAAddress Line 1:24500 CENTER RIDGE RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNA.P16A033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT A. CORTESE	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent A. Cortese/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=LNA. P16A033-Executed Assignment Madsen#page1.tif source=LNA. P16A033-Executed Assignment Madsen#page2.tif source=LNA. P16A033-Executed Assignment Newman#page1.tif source=LNA. P16A033-Executed Assignment Newman#page2.tif

PATENT 504057130 REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0463

Attorney Docket, LNA, P16A033 Applin No.: 15/237,764

Page 1 of 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I'We, Michael D. NEWMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 51 Woods Road, Hillborough, New Jersey, 08844; and Scott MADSEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7309 Hamilton Ave., Burn Ridge, Illinois, 60527, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

INLINE SAUCE COOLING CRYOGENIC INJECTION CONTROL SYSTEM

for which I/We have made application for Letters Palent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No.: 15/237,764, filed August 16, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331 Munich, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire oight, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IVVE, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over unio said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and all continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Palent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith

PATENT REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0464

Attorney Docket LNA,P16A033

Applin No.: 15/237,764

Page 2 of 2

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/Ve will communicate to said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24 day of 2016.

Michael D. NEWMAN

Scott MADSEN

PATENT REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0465

Attorney Docket: LNA.P16A033

Appln No.: 15/237,764

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Michael D. NEWMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 51 Woods Road, Hillborough, New Jersey, 08844; and Scott MADSEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7309 Hamilton Ave., Burr Ridge, Illinois, 60527, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

INLINE SAUCE COOLING CRYOGENIC INJECTION CONTROL SYSTEM

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No.: 15/237,764, filed August 16, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331 Munich, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IWE, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and all continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0466

Attorney Docket: LNA.P16A033

Appln No.: 15/237,764

Page 2 of 2

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY AVGUST,	WHEREOF , I he 2016.	reunto set my hand this	<u>∠3</u> day of
		•	
		∠ Mi¢háel C	NEWMAN
		J.C.	
		Scott MA	DSEN

PATENT

REEL: 040063 FRAME: 0467